
GAMBLING ACT 2005 – FEE LEVELS 

Premises Type Transitional 
Fast Track 
Application 

Transitional non 
Fast Track 
Application 

New Application Annual fee 

Existing Casinos N/A N/A N/A N/A 
New Small 
Casinos 

N/A N/A 7200 (8000) 4450 (5000) 

New Large 
Casinos 

N/A N/A 8900 (10000) 8800 (10000) 

Regional Casinos N/A N/A 14000 (15000) 13750 (15000) 
Bingo Club 250 (300) 1540 (1750) 3200 (3500) 865 (1000) 
Betting premises 
(excluding 
Tracks) 

250 (300) 1350 (1500) 2310 (2500) 485 (600) 

Tracks 250 (300) 1100 (1250) 2310 (2500) 865 (1000) 
Family 
Entertainment 
Centres 

250 (300) 900 (1000) 1750 (2000) 645 (750) 

Adult Gaming 
Centre 

250 (300) 900 (1000) 1750 (2000) 865 (1000) 

App. 
to 
vary 

App. to 
Transfer 

App. for Re-
instatement 

App. for 
Provisional 
Statement 

Licence 
App. 
(provisional 
statement 
holders) 

Copy 
Licence 

Notification 
of change 

Existing 
Casinos 

1750 
(2000) 

1200 
(1350) 

1200 
(1350) 

N/A N/A 20.00 
(25) 

40.00 (50) 

New Small 
Casino 

3400 
(4000) 

1550 
(1800) 

1550 
(1800) 

7100 
(8000) 

2750 
(3000) 

20.00 
(25) 

40.00 (50) 

New Large 
Casino 

4750 
(5000) 

1900 
(2150) 

1900 
(2150) 

8750 
(10000) 

4750 
(5000) 

20.00 
(25) 

40.00 (50) 

Bingo Club 1425 
(1750) 

1040 
(1200) 

1040 
(1200) 

2950 
(3500) 

1040 
(1200) 

20.00 
(25) 

40.00 (50) 

Betting 
premises 
(excluding 
Tracks) 

1350 
(1500) 

1040 
(1200) 

1040 
(1200) 

2600 
(3000) 

1040 
(1200) 

20.00 
(25) 

40.00 (50) 

Tracks 1075 
(1250) 

765 
(950) 

765 
(950) 

2150 
(2500) 

765 
(950) 

20.00 
(25) 

40.00 (50) 

Family 
Entertain-
ment 
Centres 

850 
(1000) 

765 
(950) 

765 
(950) 

1600 
(2000) 

765 
(950) 

20.00 
(25) 

40.00 (50) 

Adult 
Gaming 
Centre 

800 
(1000) 

1040 
(1200) 

1040 
(1200) 

1600 
(2000) 

1040 
(1200) 

20.00 
(25) 

40.00 (50) 

Note: Figures in brackets in the above table are the statutory maxima that 
could be charged by the Local Authority. 
While the Local Authority does not currently have any Casinos the figures 
for these have been included to enable applications to be made should the 
Council not adopt a No Casino resolution (Consultation has now closed on 
this issue and a further report will be submitted in due course). 



FEES NOT SET BY THE COUNCIL 

Permits 

Local Authorities already issue a number of permits or registrations for activities 
under existing legislation. Under the Gambling Act 2005, the Licensing Authority 
will be responsible for dealing with following permits and registrations; 

� Unlicensed Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permits 
� Registration of small lottery licences 
� Club Gaming Permits 
� Club Gaming Machine Permits 
� Licensed Premises Gaming machine Permits 
� Prize Gaming Permits 

Unlike premises licence fees, permit fees are set by the Government and the 
Council has no discretion to set these fees. At this time the only permit fees 
which have been set are for Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machines and 
Prize Gaming which are summarised below; 

Permit Type Application 
fee 

Renewal 
Fee 

Transitional 
Application fee 

FEC Gaming Machine 300 300 100 
Prize Gaming 300 300 100 

Miscellaneous fees 

Change of 
name 

Copy 
permit 

Variation Transfer 

FEC Permits 40 20 n/a n/a 
Prize Gaming 40 20 n/a n/a 


