GAMBLING ACT 2005 – FEE LEVELS

Premises Type	Transitional Fast Track Application	Transitional non Fast Track Application	New Application	Annual fee	
Existing Casinos	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
New Small Casinos	I N/A	N/A	7200 (8000)	4450 (5000)	
New Large Casinos	N/A	N/A	8900 (10000)	8800 (10000)	
Regional Casinos	N/A	N/A	14000 (15000)	13750 (15000)	
Bingo Club	250 (300)	1540 (1750)	3200 (3500)	865 (1000)	
Betting premises (excluding Tracks)	250 (300)	1350 (1500)	2310 (2500)	485 (600)	
Tracks	250 (300)	1100 (1250)	2310 (2500)	865 (1000)	
Family Entertainment Centres	250 (300)	900 (1000)	1750 (2000)	645 (750)	
Adult Gaming Centre	250 (300)	900 (1000)	1750 (2000)	865 (1000)	

	App. to vary	App. to Transfer	App. for Reinstatement	App. for Provisional Statement	Licence App. (provisional statement holders)	Copy Licence	Notification of change
Existing	1750	1200	1200	N/A	N/A	20.00	40.00 (50)
Casinos	(2000)	(1350)	(1350)			(25)	
New Small Casino	3400 (4000)	1550 (1800)	1550 (1800)	7100 (8000)	2750 (3000)	20.00 (25)	40.00 (50)
New Large	4750	1900	1900	8750	4750	20.00	40.00 (50)
Casino	(5000)	(2150)	(2150)	(10000)	(5000)	(25)	, ,
Bingo Club	1425	1040	1040	2950	1040	20.00	40.00 (50)
	(1750)	(1200)	(1200)	(3500)	(1200)	(25)	, ,
Betting	1350	1040	1040	2600	1040	20.00	40.00 (50)
premises (excluding Tracks)	(1500)	(1200)	(1200)	(3000)	(1200)	(25)	
Tracks	1075	765	765	2150	765	20.00	40.00 (50)
	(1250)	(950)	(950)	(2500)	(950)	(25)	, ,
Family	850	765	765	1600	765	20.00	40.00 (50)
Entertain-	(1000)	(950)	(950)	(2000)	(950)	(25)	
ment							
Centres							
Adult	800	1040	1040	1600	1040	20.00	40.00 (50)
Gaming Centre	(1000)	(1200)	(1200)	(2000)	(1200)	(25)	

Note: Figures in brackets in the above table are the statutory maxima that could be charged by the Local Authority.

While the Local Authority does not currently have any Casinos the figures for these have been included to enable applications to be made should the Council not adopt a No Casino resolution (Consultation has now closed on this issue and a further report will be submitted in due course).

FEES NOT SET BY THE COUNCIL

Permits

Local Authorities already issue a number of permits or registrations for activities under existing legislation. Under the Gambling Act 2005, the Licensing Authority will be responsible for dealing with following permits and registrations;

- Unlicensed Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permits
- Registration of small lottery licences
- Club Gaming Permits
- Club Gaming Machine Permits
- Licensed Premises Gaming machine Permits
- Prize Gaming Permits

Unlike premises licence fees, permit fees are set by the Government and the Council has no discretion to set these fees. At this time the only permit fees which have been set are for Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machines and Prize Gaming which are summarised below;

Permit Type	Application fee	Renewal Fee	Transitional Application fee
FEC Gaming Machine	300	300	100
Prize Gaming	300	300	100

Miscellaneous fees

	Change of name	Copy permit	Variation	Transfer
FEC Permits	40	20	n/a	n/a
Prize Gaming	40	20	n/a	n/a